COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

CITY OF DRAKESBORO D/B/A DRAKESBORO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH KRS 278.495, 807 KAR 5:027, AND 49 C.F.R. PART 192 CASE NO. 2019-00065

ORDER

A hearing was held in this matter at the offices of the Kentucky Public Service Commission, 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, on November 15, 2019. At the conclusion of the hearing, counsel for the Division of Inspections advised that he would like to serve upon the city of Drakesboro d/b/a Drakesboro Natural Gas Company (Drakesboro) one or more data requests prior to the time briefing begins.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. The Division of Inspections (DOI) of the Kentucky Public Service Commission shall file its post-hearing data request on or before Wednesday, November 20, 2019. Drakesboro shall file its response to the data request on or before December 3, 2019.

2. DOI shall file its post-hearing brief on or before Monday, January 6, 2020.

Drakesboro shall file its post-hearing brief on or before Tuesday, February
4, 2020.

4. DOI shall file its reply brief on or before Tuesday, February 11, 2020.

5. This case shall be submitted at 12:01 a.m. Eastern Standard Time, on Wednesday, February 12, 2020.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

By the Commission

ENTERED			
NOV	1	5	2019
KENTU SERVICE			

ATTEST:

Executive Director for Guen R. Pi-son

Case No. 2019-00065

*Drakesboro Natural Gas Co. 212 Mose Rager Boulevard P. O. Box 129 Drakesboro, KY 42337

*Drakesboro Natural Gas Co. Drakesboro Natural Gas Co. 212 Mose Rager Boulevard P. O. Box 129 Drakesboro, KY 42337

*Ryan Driskill Attorney Yonts, Sherman & Driskill, P.S.C. P.O. Box 370 Greenville, KENTUCKY 42345